## 501893325 04/19/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AOL Acquisition Corp.	07/16/1998

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICQ, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7068770

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 2024084000

Email: murraym@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10587.0863-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Murray

Total Attachments: 3 source=ICQ Inc#page1.tif source=ICQ Inc#page2.tif source=ICQ Inc#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028072 FRAME: 0187

OF \$40.00 /068//0

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AOL ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AOL ACQUISITION CORP." TO "ICQ, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Education AU

2900537 8100

991189343

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9740799

DATE: 05-12-99

PATENT REEL: 028072 FRAME: 0188

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### AOL ACQUISITION CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is AOL ACQUISITION CORP.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation filed on the twenty-eixfu day of May, 1998 is hereby amended by striking out Article PIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

ICO, INC.

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed this 16 day of July 1998.

Miles Gilburne President

TRADOCK: 1183174.1 (eMid011.60s)

# Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: United States of America
  - This public document:
- 2. has been signed by Edward J. Freel
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary of State of Delaware
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Office of Secretary of State

# Certified

- 5. at Dover, Delaware
- 6. the twelfth day of May, A.D. 1999
- 7. by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State
- 8. No. 0110257

9. Seal/Stamp:

10. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 028072 FRAME: 0190

**RECORDED: 04/19/2012**